
Beco 
NURSERY 

[heEBR Aes 

RoR Fat ge alt 

» MAR8& 1957 
S. Department of Agricutty Se en he tines ar aa 

ae 
4 9 Ee L 7 

eWholelale 

Price List 

fc etn pn ne 

615 HIGBIE LANE 
| (north of Sunrise Hwy.) 

Babylon, L. I., N.Y. 
cf Phone: MOhawk 9-0182 
=< “Hours: 7:30 A.M.-4:30 P.M. 
xe ‘ - Mon. thru Sat. | 4 

| ‘ H Owned and Mososel by 

ory AS = and F. LUNDSTROM 

30 Acres of Quality 

~ Nursery Stock 

oe. ine 

~ Variety 



This catalogue cancels all previous que. 

tations. 

PRICES in this list are net, F.0.B. our Nurs- 

eries subject to change without notice. 

STOCK especially selected will be. priced 

according to value inneepective of the listed | 

prices. 

TERMS: Cash. | | 

TRUCKING and PACKING i is additional. Po 

cost. : . Sy 

GUARANTEE: | | 

As we have no control over conditions ; 
after the plants leave the nursery, we will 
not replace plants that fail to live or thrive. ~ 

BALLING and BURLAPPING - 
B. & B. ball and burlap:—is free of charge 

with all evergreens and also with deciduous 

stock where specified ’B & B”’. A charge 

will be made for digging deciduous stock 
with ball and burlap where not specified f 
“B & B”’, as per the following schedule: ree 

TREES SHRUBS if 
25403. Tks cst 40  ~=‘15 in. ............ . 3.00 Pe 
3 to 4h... .. 50 18 ins 2233 4.00 — 
4to 5 ft. .......... 90 24 Nae 7.00 
5 to 6 i. 100 30 %n............. .12.00 
6 to 8 ft........... 1.75 36:iN:: iscsi ..18.00 

| | 42 in. ............25.00 
48 in. ...... sevee.38,00 
54 i Tier ie pe 30n ae 

: PLATFORMS:—The cost of the maroon Pe | 
in addition to above prices, but will be | re- 

bated if returned to the Ngee, oo 



WOODLEA NURSERY 1 

ABIES douglasi (see PSEUDOTSUGA) 

ACER dasycarpum SILVER MAPLE 
ET Yo] Fall aan 3.00 
APTI FON se | aes aa te 4.00 

palmatum atropurpureum 
RED JAPANESE MAPLE 

1-2 ft. (grafted B & B) we. 6.00 

2-2) ft. (grafted) B&B........ each 8.00 

platanoides NORWAY MAPLE 

MN ITT CONS 200.4 5.2 doa ab cave 7.00 

EE Ce | Ge 10.00 

MINA CON. oo sscss ess sch A vides a. 12.00 
—schwedleri SCHWEDLER’S MAPLE 

MONG COL. os... scons elt hc siewntes 5.00 

MUI CON. ons fexaccetsecaceccced’s 7.00 

CACO ot ay cli eevee slieteesssk 10.00 

AESCULUS pavia rubra RED BUCKEYE 
TIED Oc Bites ok sseees EAD, 1.00 

ALBIZZIA julibrissim HARDY PINK MIMOSA 
Mem Qht B/Riisett.p..ciocsttptooseaoc: 2.50 

AMELANCHIER canadensis DOWNY SHADBLOW 
FN eee ae 4.00 

TN rr. ic Binil css cchaseusctecco es 2.00-4.00 
JONATHAN, McINTOSH, RED STAYMAN 

—dwarf 

EN eee sre eShabvsvendtte 2.50 

CRABAPPLES (see MALUS) 
AZALEA calendulacea—yellow to orange 

FLAME AZALEA 

| 8 ole te area 2.00 

hinodegiri—red 
LTT ENG of roe | re re 1.50 
Memeo iN, SPredd 6...05....5..33.sch0000> 2.00 
MietO IN Spread ...........cesccesccens>- 3.00 

ledifolia alba—white 
MMS bcs dude oly sere Xe 2.00 
EST ae eee ae 2.50 

malvatica John Cairns—blood red 
Ee etl oe ne rea 3.00 

—Kathleen—rosy red 
Ee eet en diane, ORE Te eae Ie 3.00 

maxwelli alba—white 
Ss Ee iy 2.50 
(A ha i RP A 3.00 



2 WOODLEA NURSERY 

MOLLIS AZALEAS CHINESE AZALEAS 

SEEDLINGS— 
Orange—15-18 in. 
Orange-Red—15-18 
Red—15-24 in. 
Rose—15-18 in. 

MOLLIS HYBRIDS 
CHEVALIER de REALI—yellow—15-24 in. 
EMIL LIEBIG—salmon-orange—15-24 in. 
J. C. van TOL—red—15-24 in 
W. E. GUMBLETON—nanking yellow—15-18 in. 

15-18 in ee eee ee eee 2.50 

Te) Fe od A Ee ee 3.00 

PONTICA AZALEAS GHENT AZALEAS 
NANCY WATERER—golden yellow—15-18 in. 
UNIQUE—yellow—15-24 in. 

15-18 .ine ei eee 2.50 
4-2 fhe ita ds a 3.00 

schlippenbachi—pure bright pink 
ROYAL AZALEA 

15-18) ind ga eee ac 3.00 

149-2: fh ae 4.00 

snow-pure white, double 
12-15 ine ei oe ee 2.00 

BERBERIS thunbergi JAPANESE BARBERRY 

15-18 ing) ek Aa ee he" 
—atropurpurea REDLEAF JAPANESE BARBERRY 

15-16 ine 2 .40 
BETULA alba EUROPEAN WHITE BIRCH 

6-07. tt: Bic. Bis ee Oe 4.00 

72830 B Bo Bi ee 5.00 

8-10: B Bab ee ee 7.00 
We have multiple stemmed trees—6-10 ft. 
Multiple stemmed trees priced on selection. 

—pendula youngi | YOUNG’S WEEPING BIRCH 
6752) B 8B SiS 6.00 

To 87 Tt B&B. cy ee 7.00 
825.9 -f-B 8 Bei wo ae 10.00 

—populifolia GRAY BIRCH 
62°72 B Be) Bee te ee 4.00 
72. 8:4, B’& Bi, 3. ee er 5.00 

Multiple stemmed trees priced on selection. 

BLUEBERRY hybrid varieties 
JERSEY, RANCOCAS, RUBEL 

2-3 ft: B OB 2 Ae eee ee 2.00 

CERCIS canadensis AMERICAN REDBUD 
3-4°ff, (Bi & Bey ee ee 2.00 



WOODLEA NURSERY 3 

CHAMAECYPARIS (RETINOSPORA) 
obtusa nana DWARF HINOKI CYPRESS 

BS MENT 007 ooo) fora vas OEE ke, Vi 1.20 

ECL OT be Saas Bere 1.80 
pisifera aurea GOLDEN SAWARA CYPRESS 

USP ae adel Bia pia See aera oes Slee ee ea 10.00 

TT ee ey F826 wpmtinahs sa42 13.00 

pisifera plumosa PLUME CYPRESS 
ES 6 a ere 1.80 

MES ATS Re Sy cats ive ca ask ees tates te (2250 
——aurea GOLDEN PLUME CYPRESS 

2 ee ee lei earn 1.80 
SE a ere te ey pete er 2.00 

DS Pre nen ies eerie 2.50 
RT ie A A 0 5 car on voian ene tiee ey 3.00 

UE ke 2.00-6.00 
BLACK TARTARIAN, WINDSOR, 
SCHMIDT’S BIGGEREAU 

CHERRY, FLOWERING (see PRUNUS) 

CHERRY, WEEPING (see PRUNUS) 
CORNUS florida WHITE FLOWERING DOGWOOD 

Tp Tg Re SAS CRO seen orf Oe 4.00 
BORE CRD Gece, on: suc dling: 6.00 
BEET AGED 8 skips cys cessveh scien deka 8.00 
Gemott. BSB Heavy .:....:<:sns0- 10.00 

Memeo tt.) B Sc Biss ise, 3: 20.00-30.00 

CORNUS florida rubra 
RED FLOWERING DOGWOOD 

BET AD TOC) x23) fof 55d. nee bets tae ds 6.00 

rT sc 3s) te ecibakst bieenad te tiets 7.50 

athe Ad he Cree ee 12.00 

Kousa WHITE FLOWERING CHINESE DOGWOOD 
Memart Ge Ble... 3.00 

ETE Oe BD oe tte te nes esau cree raion chy 4.00 

ERD FE, Sor ond bopahencncr tris 54) 6.00 

MMT Tos 3 Ge Boos Boococc ss oanneoneees ves 8.00 
mas YELLOW FLOWERING CORNELIAN CHERRY 
eeeetials (Ot BS 7505 bon ody cash est en aks 2.00 
Pett) Bit DB ee beans ota a. 3.00 

RT ey ee BO ee eta tee, A 4.00 

CRATAEGUS oxyacantha Pauli 
PAUL’S SCARLET HAWTHORN 

6 OT ET PED Tn oe eee 6.00 
ve RThS SOS E UN Sere er 8.00 



é WOODLEA NURSERY 

CYDONIA japonica (chaenomeles lagenaria) 
FLOWERING QUINCE 

15-18 ine Bi iB <ccei oaeeee 90 

DEUTZIA gracilis SLENDER DEUTZIA 

15-18’ bare: 0 eee .60 
15-18: ine B! GaB cnt 1.00 
14:2 ft. bare: eee .80 

14-2. ft.) B&B ccccts) RR 1.20 
lemoine 
1144-2’ ff bare SU 4a0G ee .60 

1-2°tt Bo Boe ne eee 1.00 
2-3 ft; barernixias ee eee .80 

2:3 tt B° 8 Beis oi oe 1.20 

ENKIANTHUS campanulatus 
REDVEIN ENKIANTHUS 

20-3 ft B 8: Beiscuewoen see 3.00 
3-4° ft. Bia Boe 3.50 
4-5) tt. B: 8: Be. a vierccerstea ee 4.50 

14-2 tt) bare... 202. 2 eee .60 
14-2: tt B'& Be). eee 1.00 
2-3 tt... bare: vai.iwilis. de eee 1.00 
2-3: ft: Bi& Bild eee 1.40 

yedoensis CHINESE EUONYMUS 
2-3: ft bare Rai, ee 1.00 
2:3'H; Bi8c Bf 2 ee 1.40 
3-4 ft. ‘bare... :.... Re ee 1.50 
S-4stt Babi. e.,. | ona 2.00 

FAGUS sylvatica EUROPEAN BEECH 
SHEARED SPECIMEN—low branched 

8-9> Tt Bv& Bini oe he Be ee 35.00 
(20-24 ft., 7-101 in., cal., B & B....75.00 

—riversi RIVER’S PURPLE BEECH 

3-4 tt: Bede Bice ee. 5.00 

FORSYTHIA intermedia BORDER FORSYTHIA 
22ST haa tee ter CR Ol ho Ge Se 50 
3-4 ft. B & B, Heavy on. 1.50 

FRANKLINIA alatamaha FRANKLINIA 
4-5 ft: Br 8a Bi ee ee te bs 4.00 
526 -Tti.B: Bc By werd ais nae each 5.00 

GINKO biloba MAIDENHAIR TREE 

2-2)3' ins Cally © ee eae ee 10.00 
2-3 vinsncakysennin Bee 13.00 
4-5 inv calatiun. wk ae 22.00 



WOODLEA NURSERY 5 

GLEDITSIA triacanthos inermis 
THORNLESS HONEYLOCUST 

ee tt); 1-144 in. Cal, .....00c..cc000 4.00 
Bele ft., 114-1'% in. cal. ............ 5.00 
meen? tt., 12-134 in..cal.........500..0 7.00 

Me iat. tte, 1 24-21n. Cl. ........0c0sc0000% 10.00 

Meee tt., 2-2% in. Cal. .is.-cssscse0z 12.00 
fees tt., 24-22 in. cal. ........:5. 14.00 

HALESIA tetraptera GREAT SILVERBELL 
EE a eT 4.00 
TESS «Ee 6.00 

HYDRANGEA paniculata grandiflora 
P.G. GRANDIFLORA 

EE Oe Bo ouyesc cere ez sisu ede ties, 1.00 
A 1.50 

——TREEFORM 

METS Sc Bonne ese recccsscocceccseees 1.60 

UNITS 5502S 08 os ds oss vs ces chee oes 2.10 

ILEX acquifolium pyramidalis ENGLISH HOLLY 
2s Tt. ....... ie Set Pa ene are 7.00 

crenata JAPANESE HOLLY 

eS RASA ie a 3.00 

i alia EN 4.00 

| re no Nia poe id al deeded 5.00 

ILEX convexa (bullata) 
BOXLEAF JAPANESE HOLLY 

EME ede ses ethaspycnesu terse at a 3.00 
—helleri MUSHROOM HOLLY 

emer itl, SPTEAd 62.:.......6..ccc000n As, 
Meme. SPredd ee 2.50 

—rotundifolia (latifolia) 
LARGELEAF JAPANESE HOLLY 

ae ey. eee ee ee 3.00 
MO oe en 4.00 

JUNIPERUS chinensis hetzi HETZ BLUE JUNIPER 
i a rr 8 ae 3.00 

—pfitzeriana PFITZER JUNIPER 

8 ale AISA cee Pea eee ree 2.50 

OSCR Cr ee 3.00 
JUNIPERUS excelsa stricta 

SPINY GREEK JUNIPER 

DSR Hols tee so. sc; sovseeac ccc 4.00 
horizontalis Bar Harbor 

BAR HARBOR JUNIPER 

BME YI. DOTS oss inc od ve 2s calnniansin PY) 



6 WOODLEA NURSERY 

KALMIA latifolia MOUNTAIN LAUREL 
T5218) ins ee eee 2:25 
Ly 5 te eh dae le a 2.50 

2-25 fii ne ee 3.50 

KERRIA japonica pleniflora 
DOUBLE FLOWERING KERRIA 

26-3) th Br& Bon. ee 1.50 
KOLKWITZIA amabilis BEAUTY BUSH 

223 Ft BBB). c..cccesisease ee 1.00 
LABURNUM vossi GOLDENCHAIN 

ROR: Main eee 6.00 

LEUCOTHOE catesbaei DROOPING LEUCOTHOE 
| 7428 eal |) Peavy eo 2.00 

racemosa (ANDROMED rac.) SWEETBELLS 
2-3 He ae ee 2.00 

LIGUSTRUM ibota regelianum 
REGELS PRIVET 

SeAltt oe ccrtesisoteetsece: eh ee 1.50 

MAGNOLIA soulangeana—purplish pink 
3-4.ft; B&B vicciis ct 4.00 

MALUS FLOWERING CRABAPPLE 
eleyi—purple-red blossoms, deep red fruit 
6-7" ff) light .....vcaa eee 2.50 
floribunda—rosy-white flowers, yellow 

fruit 
5-6 fH. Bi&aB ver... ...fe 6.50 
6-8. 12B'& Boke ee 8.50 

OXYDENDRUM arboreum SOURWOOD 
324°, BOB. 2 3.00 

PEACH—flowering (see PRUNUS) 
PEACHES—fruiting ..................... 1.50-2.50 
PEARS—fruiting .......ccccccscccscessses 1.50-2.50 

dwarf 2.602 a, ee 2.50 

PHILADELPHUS coronarius MOCK ORANGE 
See ee clay dent roe rn .50 

grandiflorus 
LARGE FLOWERING MOCK ORANGE 

S-4 foc. ciciccs Perey eee .50 

virginalis (Everblooming) 
VIRGINAL MOCK ORANGE 



WOODLEA NURSERY 7 

PICEA excelsa NORWAY SPRUCE 

RLU RMP Sn Fs so Ukaste a. wNehehe 2.00 

Nt eos cc oes aes hneeoact 2.50 

Tee SOR a ey eee 3.00 

1 RE Rone rere rere rere 37D 
Liha eae i de nga ine a 4.50 
pungens kosteri KOSTER BLUE SPRUCE 

a Ele Reo 5.00 

MEMEO, Fd oils. Jess. eaecees 6.50 

oe cep yavesaxcdscstass eters 8.50 
PIERIS floribunda MOUNTAIN ANDROMEDA 

7ST BEY oJ -\s [o [it 2.50 
japonica JAPANESE ANDROMEDA 

PMY reese oes sadib | fae di ede 3.00 
Sh eh alae ee en me 4.00 

PINUS strobus WHITE PINE 
i EE Niet Ree as ORE 3.50 
Shea gaccrtpes cs cvasisovecgs 5.00 

PLUM (Red June) JAPANESE PLUM 

Pa: A Re 8.50 

PLUM, flowering (see: PRUNUS) 
PRUNUS blireiana—double pink flower, brick 

red leaf PURPLE LEAF PLUM 

MET Content. avn Mion, ADh 2.50 
glandulosa rosea fil. pl. 

DOUBLE PINK FLOWERING ALMOND 

NT ERE PI sas cacppreceot 1.00 
I os foci seinasio roaches ots 2.00 

persica rubraplena 
DOUBLE RED FLOWERING PEACH 

mere ont: See tun ase 1.50 
triloba plena, treeform 

DOUBLE PINK FLOWERING PLUM 

MEAD eB et he clini essa cipettts oh 6.00 

JAPANESE CHERRIES, double flowering 
serrulata ORIENTAL CHERRY 

—AMANAGOWA—double pink 
mena, heavy B&B ..,..............5.665 10.00 

—KWANZAN—double_ pink 

eee Gd Bi. proces leaaya, AL: 6.00 

feet B&B aR 8.00 

6-8 ft. heavy B& Boe 10.00 
SES GB agi, oy featee cies aes k es 13.00 

—SHIROFUGEN—double white, pink buds 

Reet NEAVY +B Bc: Béicieviy.tectees se 8.00 
6-7 ft. heavy B & B uw... ee. 10.00 

subhirtela pendula, pink flower 
WEEPING ORIENTAL CHERRY 

6-8 ft. heavy selected ................. 6.00 



8 WOODLEA NURSERY 

PSEUDOTSUGA douglasi DOUGLAS FIR 
S24 Hee een ee 4.00 
425 Hy coe ee 5.00 
526M ce 6.50 

RHODODENDRON carolinianum 
CAROLINA RHODODENDRON 

15218> ins cc. 2.75 

catawbiense CATAWBA RHODODENDRON 

15-189 ine kedainion eee 2.50 

1282 fe i 3.00 
Ba ao ROSEBAY RHODODENDRON 
15-78 ois cig nese see eons 27-00) 

14-2 aft: Mine ee eae 3.00 

2-240 the oie 4.00 
3-312 ft., coll. heavy ......0..c8e 6.00 

312-4 ft., coll. heavy .............0000. 7.00 

RHODODENDRON HYBRIDS, well budded 
AMERICA—bright red, 15 in., 1% ft. 
ATROSANGUINEA—red, 15 in. 
PROF. F. BETTEX—15 in. 
BOULE DE NEIGE—dwarf white, 15 in. 
CARACTACUS—red, 15 in., 1% ft., 2 ft, 
CATAWBIENSE ALBUM—white, 15 in.,-1¥ ft. 

CHARLES DICKENS—red, 15 in., 1% ft. 
DR. H. C. DRESSELHUIS—aniline-red, 15 in., 1% ft., 2 ft. 

NOVA ZEMBLA—bright red, 15 in. 
PARSONS GLORIOSUM—lavender pink, 15 in., 1% ft. 

MRS. P. DEN OUDEN—dark crimson, 15 in:, 1¥ ft. 
DR. V. H RUTGERS—red, 15 in. 
EDWARD S. RAND—red, 15 in., 1% ft., 2 ft. 
F. D. GODMAN—dark red, 15 in. 
GIGANTEUM—light red, 15 in., 1% ft. 
IGNATIUS SARGENT—light red, 15 in., 12 ft., 2 ft. 
MRS. C. S. SARGENT—rosy-red, 15 in., 1¥% ft. 
ROSEUM ELEGANS—rose-pink, 15 in., 1% ft., 2 ft. 

ROSEUM SUPERBUM—rosy-pink, 15 in., 1% ft. 

15-185 ins. bes acerleet, oc 5.00 

114-2) fy 2h atte ee 6.00 

DQ ATH. ois cic cee Vikan 8.00 

SCIADOPITYS verticillata UMBRELLA PINE 
~~ 68 in. 5-yr. tr, BS: Ba... 1.05 

8-10 in: 5-yrtr, B & Bw nee 1.30 

SORBUS aucuparia EUROPEAN MOUNTAIN ASH 

6-7 t..B &iB ....5. eRe 4.50 

7-8 ft, B&B: .......,,.-d. ee 6.50 



WOODLEA NURSERY 9 

SPIRAEA bumalda Anthony Waterer 
RED EVERBLOOMING SPIREA 

He DOE. a2 .0ods. eves coed .40 
BE LINED S Gee By kB cereaccoeveyeseccel .80 
Bent DOC li li? 2 RE TS .50 
Se SSIS eR 90 
Meme DOG (0/07/08 re ae .70 
MPD LGB tex. ssconserd Moves ieeeee. 1.20 

prunifolia plena BRIDAL WREATH 
MMMM E <0). 02... vs iietecnessccseeass 00 
BETED OC Deer i, ae en 1.00 

thunbergi SNOWGARLAND-THUNBERG SPIREA 
MILE ooo a icscc tect ehuengsesces .60 
EMSS Bu ec coh cdsspauro ce duesae 1.00 
BEIT SOOLE, MCOVY, neon cysne san ene es, | eras) 
SaettD & B) NEAvy.............-.00-+ 2.00 

van Houttei VAN HOUTTE! BRIDAL WREATH 

A df) ai RR ai bier ale ae esas me De” .50 
MIELE EGC Bie ee hh iors echoes dooce 90 
RESTS 80 70 
SEEMED OCB orks pect ssscviteieve cesieosan ag 1.20 

SYRINGA chinensis saugeana 
PURPLE CHINESE LILAC 

BIRD Oc: Biases js. 0s lis ssdgtnte cine’ 3.00 
BD OB isiincicts lahat BO’ 4.00 
persica—pale lilac PERSIAN LILAC 
MEME Oe Bloc d,s coca hetvenvsand 2.00 
ED 60. Bock... 2. sects Aaa 3.00 

vulgaris COMMON PURPLE LILAC 

Beast heavy B. & Boo..........ceesee es 3.00 
vulgaris HYBRIDS 

(on own roots or grafted on Lilac) 
LUDWIG SPAETH—single, reddish purple, 2-3 ft., 3-4 ft., 

4-5 ft. 
MME. LEMOINE—double, white, 2-3 ft., 3-4 ft., 4-5 ft. 

MRAP Oc. Bags che ivi todsslarsaeavedsetens 20 

MMII. Bey Bi ioe ced isdccaoeksusaspavdsdesi. 3.00 

Rem Bs 8c, Be oc. Jascseticccin ces ots 4.00 

TAXUS baccata repandens 
SPREADING ENGLISH YEW 

Beere-in, spread i\.iii aah lec 3.50 
cuspidata SPREADING JAPANESE YEW 

“UTES STs] feo PRD eae 3.00 
Been tt 8predd. .:.....05. GRP INE 4.00 
agentes sored 1 i.2)..22.:.. 298... 5.00 



10 WOODLEA NURSERY 
i 

TAXUS Black +1 FAN SHAPE YEW 

PAS Qe ew CE ce 3.50 

DUDS WE ee cdss cota ap ea 5.00 

7 ee ck 7.00 

TAXUS CUSPIDATA CAPITATA 
UPRIGHT JAPANESE YEW 

IY EE TS 5.00 

Quad tte vc cccibot see eee 6.00 

526 fteaamens.... eae ea. 17.00 

Oa ine tales ore ET ea. 25.00 

PB UL Pees eee eae ea. 30.00 

7-8: ftv.extranl NY, cnc eee ea. 40.00 

8-9 ft. extra h’vy specimen....ea. 50.00 

9-10 ft. extra h’vy specimen..ea. 60.00 

16-18 ft. extra h’vy specimen ea. 150.00 

TAXUS CUSPIDATA COLUMNARIS 
COLUMNAR JAPANESE YEW 

2<2Vo Tt, light .ccc-ps¢canpta ee 2.50 

DV HS Te ceeccsctst es ee 5.00 

Sasa Tt 7.00 

BoA Tt Muwstiseyenesisels dota) ee 9.00 
ASAVa hts lite sdoosavc qk ee 11.00 

7-8: ft it ee ee 35.00 
8-9) fhe (on pee a 40.00 
DET Ott: ee ite ee 50.00 

——FLAT TOP (hicksi shape) 
T5e 1 Si by cesyeciceg dacs reas 2.00 
532) ftoe cus eee 2.50 
ILD ay PLP OSE RE 3.00 
2-2\4 ft; extra heavy -............ ee 4.50 
Dat Or ft Oe tO en 7.00 
Be. ae Te sts pnereiacgendad antes eee 9.00 
Le a PEL Ie eNO TEN Pep 11.00 
AcAVAATEL E catiss Seid er 13.00 

—hicksi HICKS YEW 

VeRO cn is uate eek 3.00 
QHDVEE Hl as Un osetiel eee ee 4.50 
2 Verde Te 42,7, ade ia 6.00 

—intermedia, spreading form 
] Sel 8: ine spregd Raat isu. 1..eae 3.00 
West. spread)....4....... sean 4.00 

—nana (brevifolia) DWARF JAPANESE YEW 

15-18: in spread’: ..)... ae 3.50 
)¥ga2sft. Spread .il.....0.5,. cee 4.50 
2-247 ft. spread .:.....1) 5. ee 6.00 



WOODLEA NURSERY 11 

TAXUS thayeri THAYERS YEW 
MES, SOFEOC ..iicheensensteveesecaaess 3.00 

——visseri—compact, slow growing, heavy 

foliage, upright pyramidal form, 
dark green 

TT eis. aes ty ae ts aatgnae cs. 40.00 
THUJA occidentalis boothi 

BOOTH GLOBE ARBORVITAE 

METS oh re Meee uke das sac cate een «60 1.20 

EIEN 2. uss isd cs edhcenietPsamne cs 1.20 

REMIT rte ice ica ths oo vane angen xa 1.50 

ae NG AR a eo Be 2.00 
—hoveyi HOVEY GLOBE ARBORVITAE 

ME EPINTA G2 hc seer es tg ae vss og 1.50 
—nigra DARK AMERICAN ARBORVITAE 

PRNMT Roos, iyi eet vai sie rcierers 1.50 

1 AARON RRR ses (eit ce ene 2.00 
ME yi. ho Ho eaten ei rede ZsOu 

NEE Ee ey 52,0, Rec Sane oi eh» oarecs 3.00 
aieea ft. ....: STA ere yates Ss 3.50 

—woodwardi WOODWARD GLOBE ARBORVITAE 

ee oI, 1.20 
MAE) OS LAN Cant aies sls aaeogen bo nates 1.50 

orientalis aurea nana 
BERCKMAN’S GOLDEN ARBOVITAE 

MEI cs eee) ce ide melas 50 
5 Se ee 2.00 
1 SERRE ie Se ee aoe SS, 2.50 

TSUGA canadensis CANADIAN HEMLOCK 

RR TEMET ins dotss sok cs Noase eee 75 
RET RS Ry ee es he 2.50 
(gle OU REINS nai i Re 3.00 
58)! COE aan AN SERN: 4.00 
a ee ese en eae on 5.00 
RAM rats otis aha, trees a 6.00 
ee Vari Mee gs ce tiel til birelen eitricdes aoe 7.50 
CLES G1 aa ae, BEARER REE 9.00 
ere Bema see a Fam each 11.00 
“eth alah CAROLINA HEMLOCK 

MPR MS Piss cee ree ms Ne et 3.00 
TSU. G5 RR iT Eee Dirt ei Opa 5.00 
BeAr hah nS ins ve es 6.00 

Vaccinium corymbosum HIGHBUSH BLUEBERRY 
Ot LAT Se 2.00 

VIBURNUM setigerum TEA VIBURNUM 
MATTIE ceo tan Gok cea) his haariais 1.50 



12 WOODLEA NURSERY 

TAXUS CUSPIDATA CAPITATA 
Upright Japanese Yew 
Sheared Specimens. 



WOODLEA NURSERY 13 

TAXUS CUSPiDATA CAPITATA 

Upright Japanese Yew 

Sheared Specimens. 

16-18 ft. Extra Heavy 



14 WOODLEA NURSERY 

FOR SEASHORE PLANTING 

BERBERIS THUNBERGI Japanese Barberry 
BERBERIS THUNBERGI ATROPURPUREA 

Red Japanese Barberry 
BETULA Birch 
EUONYMUS ALATUS Winged Evonymus 

GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS INERMIS 
: Thornless Honey Locust 

JUNIPERUS PFITZERIANA Pfitzer Juniper 

LIGUSTRUM IBOTA REGELIANUM Regels Privet 

PICEA PUNGENS KOSTERI Koster’s Blue Spruce 

TAXUS CUSP NANA Dwf. Spr. Jap. Yew 

VACCINIUM Blueberry, Hybrids 
VIBURNUM DENTATUM Arrowwood 
VIBURNUM LENTAGO Nannyberry 

BERRY-BEARING TREES and SHRUBS 

Red Berries 

BERBERIS THUNBERGI Japanese Barberry 
BERBERIS THUNBERGI ATROPURPUREA 

Redleaf Japanese Barberry 
CORNUS FLORIDA White Flowering Dogwood 

CORNUS FLORIDA RUBRA Red Flowering Dogwood 

CORNUS KOUSA Kousa Dogwood 

CORNUS MAS Cornelian Cherry 
EUONYMUS ALATUS Winged Evonymus 
ILEX AQUIFOLIUM English Holly 

MALUS ELEY! Eleyi Crabapple 
TAXUS Yew 
VIBURNUM SETIGERUM (THEIFERUM) Tea Viburnum 

Orange Berries 

EUONYMUS YEDOENSIS Chinese Euonymus 

SORBUS AUCUPARIA European Mountain Ash 

Black Berries 

ILEX CRENATA Japanese Holly 
ILEX CRENATA CONVEXA Boxleaf Japanese Holly 
ILEX CRENATA ROTUNDIFOLIA 

Largeleaf Japanese Holly 

Blue and Blue-Black Berries 

BLUEBERRY 

-LIGUSTRUM IBOTA REGELIANUM Regels Privet 

VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM Highbush Blueberry 

Yellow Berries 
MALUS FLORIBUNDA Japanese Flowering Crab Apple 



WOODLEA NURSERY 15 

EVERGREEN CONIFERS 

Chamaecyparis, in variety 

Juniperus, in variety 

Picea, in variety 

Pinus, in variety 

Pseudotsuga douglasi 

Retinospora 

(see Chamaecyparis) 

Sciadopitys verticillata 

Taxus bacc. repandens 

T. cuspidata, in variety 

Thu‘a occidentalis, in variety 

T. orientalis aurea nana 

Tsuga canadensis 

T. carolinianum 

BROAD LEAVED EVERGREENS 

Azalea hinodegiri 

A. maxwelli alba 

llex, in variety 

Kalmia latifolia 

Leucothoe catesbaei 

Pieris floribunda 

P. japonica 

Rhododendron, in variety 

DECIDUOUS TREES AND SHRUBS 

Acer dasycarpum 

A. palmatum atropurpureum 

A. platanoides 

A. platanoides schwedleri ~ 

Aesculus pavia rubra 

Albizzia julibrissim 

Amelanchier canadensis 

Azalea calendulacea 

A. mollis, in variety 

A. pontica, in variety 

A. schlippenbachi 

Berberis, in variety 

Betula, in variety 

Blueberries, hybrid varieties 

Cercis canadensis 

Cornus, in variety 

Crataegus oxyacantha pauli 

Cydonia japonica 
Deutzia gracilis 

D. lemoine 

Enkianthus campanulatus 

- Euonymus alatus 

E. yedoensis 

Fagus sylvatica 

Fagus syl. riversi 

Forsythia intermedia 

Franklinia alatamaha 

Ginkgo biloba 

Gleditsia tria. inermis 

Halesia tetraptera 

Hydrangea P. G. 

Hypericum moserianum 

Kerria jap. pleniflora 

Kolkwitzia amabilis 

Laburnum Vossi 

Leucothoe racemosa 

Ligustrum ibota 

L. ibota regelianum 

Magnolia soulangeana 

Malus eleyi 

Malus floribunda 

Philadelphus, in variety 
Prunus, in variety 

Sorbus aucuparia 

Spiraea, in variety 

Syringa, in variety 

Vaccinium corymbosum 

Viburnum setigerum 

FRUIT TREES 

Apples 

Cherries 

Peaches 

Pears 

Plums 



16 WOODLEA NURSERY 

INDEX OF COMMON NAMES 

Almond cc ticst nee 7 

Andromeda o.oo... 7 

Apples z's: 20H 1 

Apples, Dwarf .................. ] 

Arborvitae:-.:.... sees 1 

Azalea cic. Bee eee Wy2 

Barberry - 3.4.3) 2 

Beauty Bush ..................... 6 

Beech nae ee 4 

Birch ag eo ee ee 2 

Blueberry o.oo... 2a 

Bridal Wreath | ..:...c20..0...5. 9 

Buckeye. ee 1 

Cherries). (ona ae 3 

Cherry, Flowering .............. ré 

Cherry, Weeping .............. ri 

Cornelian Cherry ................ 3 

Crabapples =... eo 6 

Cypress =the. Rake 3 

DeOvizid Fie eee a 

Dogwodd 4.5... 3 

Enkianthus _.:....2508. en 4 

Euonymus’ © 23... ee anes 

Firat eee 8 

Forsythiat..:--7. ee 4 

Franklinia. .).224526.9s 4 

Ginko Sein. tee ae 4 

Golden Chain 0.0.0.0... 6 

Hawthorn’) 2.22.22 42. ee 3 

Hemlock i445 50 ee 1 

Holly 3. 5 

Honeylocust 0... be 

Hydrangea eee 5 

Juniper ......0500eee 2 

Kerria ...:.....060e 6 

Laurel .....00.00e 6 

Leucothoe |... 24 6 

Lilac ............ 9 

Maidenhair Tree ............... 4 

Magnolia 3... .09eeeee 6 

Maple ....5..0cha eee ] 

Maple, Japanese .............. 1 

Mimosa...) Ree 1 

Mountain Ash o.oo... 8 

Mock Orange ...............005 6 

Peaches =: .),5:.30.3:eee 6 

Peach, Flowering .............. 7 

Pears. .....i.:so 6 

Pine ......::.:0 7A8 

Plum, Flowering .................. 7 

Plumosa_ .:...cn05eee 3 

Privet _....\ 1035 6 

Quince, Flowering ............ 4 

Redbud ......,c.=:saueeee 2 

Rhododendron ................... 8 

Shadblow (\u.G.eegeeee ] 

Silverbell “2. Giga eeeeeeee 5 

Snow Garland .................. 9 

Sourwood (3... 6 

Spirea ......0. ee 9 

Spruce ..........<0:0.eeee rs 

Sweetbells 2000... 6 

Umbrella Pine .................. 8 

Viburnum |..n. eee im 

Yew °....., 20 9 10.51% 



MEMORANDUM 



§ 

= Ly Xs 

PL 

is wee , 

of. D> 

MERRICK 

H
I
C
K
S
V
I
L
L
E
 

“V
IS

SE
R 

BR
OS

, 
:
 

NE
W 

HY
DE
 

N
U
R
S
E
R
Y
 

3
 

‘B
UR
R 

RO
AD

, 
C
O
M
M
A
C
K
 

S 
: 

U
r
e
 

S
S
D
 

q
n
 

Yq
, 

WO
OD

LE
A 

NU
RS

ER
Y.

 
HI

GB
IE

 
LA

NE
, 

BA
BY
LO
N 

Ss 
“x 

V
I
S
S
E
R
'
S
 

“
N
U
R
S
E
R
I
E
S
 

*7
>>
. 

R
O
A
D
,
 

S
P
R
I
N
G
F
I
E
L
D
 

G
A
R
D
E
N
S
 


